The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the HOKA-McNeil Invitational on Friday in
Round Rock. The varsity girls team finished 10th in the 1A-3A Varsity Girls race with 265 points, but
were the fourth place Class 3A team in the race. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia placed sixth, Rubi Garcia
finished 18", Denise Hauer was 74", Lily Bertrand 99", Hannah Gonzalez 105th, and Gracie Arteaga
162nd. There were 199 runners and 24 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished 13th in the 1A-3A Varsity Boys race with 346 points, but were the
seventh place Class 3A team in the race. Individually, Wesley Holub finished 23rd, Rees Snedaker placed
53", Bryan Pedroza was 72nd, Gustavo Lara 99", Trey Gaston 120", Anthony Gonzales 138", and Payton
Nanez 158", There were 212 runners and 29 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity boys race, Jaime Gonzalez placed 35", Eric King finished 57th, Logan Main
was 71%, and Ramiro Cantu was 96th.

The cross country teams will compete Saturday, October 1 in the Shiner Cross Country Meet in

Shiner.

1A-3A Varsity Girls Time Place
(2 miles)

Esmeralda Garcia 12:19 6
Rubi Garcia 13:06 18
Denise Hauer 14:10 74
Lily Bertrand 14:35 99
Hannah Gonzalez 14:42 105
Gracie Arteaga 16:44 162

1A-4A Varsity Girls Team Scores
*denotes Class 3A schools

*Lytle 51

*Poth 107
*Ballinger 148
Hamilton 148
Johnson City 226
Hico 239
St. Dominic Savio Catholic 245
Grace Academy of Georgetown 256
Tilden McMullen 259
*Wallis Brazos 265
*San Antonio Cole 270
*McGregor 315
*San Antonio Great Hearts Monte Vista 323
Austin Regents 365
Priddy 377
*San Antonio Great Hearts Northern Oaks 416
*Progreso 424
*Fairfield 486
*Early 486
Eldorado 496
IDEA Kyle 502
Hawkins 546
Meridian World 565

*IDEA Pflugerville 713



1A-4A Varsity Boys Time
(5000 meters)

Wesley Holub 17:34
Rees Snedaker 18:20
Bryan Pedroza 18:45
Gustavo Lara 19:23
Trey Gaston 19:48
Anthony Gonzales 20:25
Payton Nanez 21:28

1A-3A Varsity Boys Team Scores
*denotes Class 3A schools

*Lytle

*San Antonio Great Hearts Northern Oaks
St. Dominic Savio Catholic

Hamilton

Holliday

*McGregor

Port Aransas

Tilden McMullen

Leander Founders Classical Academy
*Tuscola Jim Ned

*San Antonio Cole

*Progreso

*Wallis Brazos

Eldorado

Fayetteville

North Hopkins

Austin Regents

Austin Royals

Hawkins

*San Antonio Great Hearts Monte Vista
*Fairfield

Grace Academy of Georgetown
IDEA Kyle

Johnson City

Priddy

NYOS Charter School

Austin Hyde Park Baptist

Meridian World

*IDEA Pflugerville

Junior Varsity Boys Time
(2 miles)

Jaime Gonzalez 22:24
Eric King 24:34
Logan Main 26:02

Ramiro Cantu 31:47

77

118
151
157
181
224
237
253
266
268
272
306
346
376
395
416
427
453
466
503
516
539
581
590
661
668
720
790
891



