The Brazos Cougars cross country team competed in the HOKA-McNeil Invitational on Friday in Round Rock. The varsity girls team finished 10th in the 1A-3A Varsity Girls race with 265 points, but were the fourth place Class 3A team in the race. Individually, Esmeralda Garcia placed sixth, Rubi Garcia finished 18th, Denise Hauer was 74th, Lily Bertrand 99th, Hannah Gonzalez 105th, and Gracie Arteaga 162nd. There were 199 runners and 24 teams in the race.

The varsity boys team finished 13th in the 1A-3A Varsity Boys race with 346 points, but were the seventh place Class 3A team in the race. Individually, Wesley Holub finished 23rd, Rees Snedaker placed 53rd, Bryan Pedroza was 72nd, Gustavo Lara 99th, Trey Gaston 120th, Anthony Gonzales 138th, and Payton Nanez 158th. There were 212 runners and 29 teams in the race.

In the junior varsity boys race, Jaime Gonzalez placed 35th, Eric King finished 57th, Logan Main was 71st, and Ramiro Cantu was 96th.

The cross country teams will compete Saturday, October 1 in the Shiner Cross Country Meet in Shiner.

1A-3A Varsity Girls	Time	Place
(2 miles)		
Esmeralda Garcia	12:19	6
Rubi Garcia	13:06	18
Denise Hauer	14:10	74
Lily Bertrand	14:35	99
Hannah Gonzalez	14:42	105
Gracie Arteaga	16:44	162

1A-4A Varsity Girls Team Scores

*denotes Class 3A schools

*Lytle	51
*Poth	107
*Ballinger	148
Hamilton	148
Johnson City	226
Hico	239
St. Dominic Savio Catholic	245
Grace Academy of Georgetown	256
Tilden McMullen	259
*Wallis Brazos	265
*San Antonio Cole	270
*McGregor	315
*San Antonio Great Hearts Monte Vista	323
Austin Regents	365
Priddy	377
*San Antonio Great Hearts Northern Oaks	416
*Progreso	424
*Fairfield	486
*Early	486
Eldorado	496
IDEA Kyle	502
Hawkins	546
Meridian World	565
*IDEA Pflugerville	713

Time	Place
17:34	20
18:20	53
18:45	72
19:23	99
19:48	120
20:25	138
21:28	158
	17:34 18:20 18:45 19:23 19:48 20:25

1A-3A Varsity Boys Team Scores *denotes Class 3A schools

*Lytle		77
*San Antonio Great Hearts Northe	rn Oaks	118
St. Dominic Savio Catholic		151
Hamilton		157
Holliday		181
*McGregor		224
Port Aransas		237
Tilden McMullen		253
Leander Founders Classical Academy		266
*Tuscola Jim Ned		268
*San Antonio Cole		272
*Progreso		306
*Wallis Brazos		346
Eldorado		376
Fayetteville		395
North Hopkins		416
Austin Regents		427
Austin Royals		453
Hawkins		466
*San Antonio Great Hearts Monte Vista		503
*Fairfield		516
Grace Academy of Georgetown		539
IDEA Kyle		581
Johnson City		590
Priddy		661
NYOS Charter School		668
Austin Hyde Park Baptist		720
Meridian World		790
*IDEA Pflugerville		891
Junior Varsity Boys	Time	
(2 miles)		
Jaime Gonzalez	22:24	
Eric King	24:34	
Logan Main	26:02	
Ramiro Cantu	31:47	

Place

35

57 71

96